

## Assignment of Deed of Trust

all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated JANUARY 6, 1967  Executed by _BHILIP DSILLLYAN AND. GLADYS_SULLIVAN, HUSBAND_AND_GLEE AS_JOINT_TENANTS_MITTH_RIGHER OF SUBSTYVENSHIP	and the state of t	DRATION
TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP  TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP  TO STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN NEVADA  And recorded as Instrument No. 143-72-12 on 11-3 & in book page 10-52, of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of pouglas  LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.  Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated JANUARY 15, 1987  TOUTH WASHOE  On JANUARY 15, 1987  Personally  appeared before me, a Notary Public.  STATE OF NEVADA,  COUNTY OF WASHOE  On JANUARY 15, 1987  ADVININEY, V.P.  Who acknowledged that Sale executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE—  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust da	ited JANUARY 6,1987
TRINDER TITLE OF NORTHERN MEVADA TO STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN MEVADA TRUSTOR  AND THE COMMENT OF MACHINERY METADA TRUSTOR  TOUGHAS  COUNTY,  Nevada, describing land therein as:  LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.  Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated JANUARY 15, 1987  STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF MASHOE  On JANUARY 15, 1987  personally  Appeared before me, a Notary Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V. P.  Who acknowledged that Solve executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	executed by PHILIP D. SULLIVAN AND GLADYS	SULLIVAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT
SENTATE OF NEVADA.  COUNTY OF WASHOE  On JANUARY 15, 1987  DAIL JANUARY 15, 1987  STATE OF NEVADA.  COUNTY OF WASHOE  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Who acknowledged that S. he executed the above instrument.  Signature  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 124506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE—  RECORDING REQUESTED BY  County, in book /8   DOUGLAS   DOUGLAS   DOUGLAS    County, in book /8   DOUGLAS   DOUGLAS   County, who acknowledged that S. he executed the above instrument.  Signature  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP	Trustor,
Nevada, describing land therein as:  LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.  Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated JANUARY 15, 1987 INTERWEST MORTGAGE  STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF WASHOE On JANUARY 15, 1987 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Personally Appeared before me, a Notary Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Notary Public (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE—  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	o STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN NEVADA	Trustee,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.  Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated JANUARY 15, 1987.  SS.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Taylor Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  No acknowledged that S. he executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE—  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	and recorded as Instrument No. (48) 4 on on on	der's office of DOUGLAS County,
Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.  Dated JANUARY 15, 1987 INTERWEST MORTGAGE  STATE OF NEVADA.  COUNTY OF WASHOE  On JANUARY 15, 1987 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Who acknowledged that S. Its executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  Escrow This Line For RECORDER'S USE  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	Nevada describing land therein as:	
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF WASHOE On JANUARY 15, 1987  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTA	CHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF WASHOE On JANUARY 15, 1987  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE		
COUNTY OF WASHOE  On JANUARY 15,1987  appeared before me, a Notary Public,  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  CHEC. R. YARBROUGH  Notary Public,  Who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said	Deed of Trust.
LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  IAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  SHETL R. YARBBOUGH  Noter Public - State of Nevada  Appendiant Created in Washes County  MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES APR 3, 1930  (Notary Public)  (This area for official notarial seal)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF NEVADA,	
On JANUARY 15, 1987 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  who acknowledged that S. he executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  RECORDING REQUESTED BY	COUNTY OF WASHOE 53.	LAURA E MCKINNEY, V P
SHET R. YARBROUGH  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Note: Fublic - State of Nevada  Appointment Presided in Washee County  MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES APR 3, 1930  (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	On JANUARY 15,1987 personally	
TAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  LAURA E. MCKINNEY, V.P.  Noter Fublic - State of Nevada Appointment Creded in Usabae County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES APR 3, 1930 (Notary Public)  (This area for official notarial seal)  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	appeared before me, a Notary Public,	
TAURA E. MCKTNNEY, V.P.  Application of County  who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE—  RECORDING REQUESTED BY		
who acknowledged that 5 hc executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	LAURA E MCKINNEY, V P	Motor: Public - State of Nevada
Signature (Notary Public)  Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 104506  SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE  RECORDING REQUESTED BY		Appointment Chronded In Washae County
(Notary Public)  (This area for official notarial seal)  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  ———————————————————————————————————	who acknowledged that 5 he executed the above instrument.	#
Title Order No.  Escrow or Loan No. 1C4506  ———————————————————————————————————	Signature (Notary Public)	) )
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	(regary rubins)	(This area for official notarial seal)
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	Title Order No.	Escrow or Loan No. 104506
INTERWEST MORTGAGE		
INTERWEST MORTGAGE	RECORDING REQUESTED BY	
	_	
	_	

INTERWEST MORTGAGE P.O.BOX 12937 RENO, NEVADA 89510

1998 487mge1758

## EXHIBIT "A"

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain piece or parcel of land located in the NE 1/4 of Section 24, T,. 12 N., R. 20 E., M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the W 1/4 corner of said Section 24; thence East, along the centerline of Arabian Lane, 3,795.00 feet to the SW corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Andrew T. McCarthy and wife in Deed recorded April 23, 1974, in Book 474, Page 585, Official Records as Document No. 72838; Thence North along the West line of the McCarthy land, a distance of 396.01 feet to the Northwest corner of the McCarthy land, and being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING: thence N 265.99 feet; thence East 495 feet to a point in the center line of Mustand lane; thence South along the centerline of Mustang Lane, 265.99 feet to the NE corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Gregory A. Davies and wife in Deed recorded May 10, 1974, in Book 574, page 336, Official Records, as Document No. 73138; Thence W. along the north line of the Sullivan and McCarthy parcels a distance of 495 feet to the point of beginning. Said land more fully shown as Parcel 1 on that certain Survey Parcel Map recorded April 23, 1974, as Document No. 72817.

Assessment Parcel No. 29-452-10

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFF TAL HE CORDS OF

197 APR 15 P1:15

5600 PARI OZCOTPUTY 153210 500X 487146-1759